505153115 10/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5199882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JOHNSTON	10/01/2009
EBRAHIM KAZEMZADEH	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)964-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4439642200 Email: qle@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC POLSINELLI

Address Line 1: 1 WAYSIDE ROAD

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-1655-CON-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUY LE
SIGNATURE:	/Quy Le/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2008-1655-Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-1655-Assignment#page2.tif source=2008-1655-Assignment#page3.tif source=2008-1655-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505153115 REEL: 047265 FRAME: 0445

Docket No. 2008-1655

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Michael JOHNSTON, of 126 West 11th Street, Apt. #1. New York, in the County of New York and State of New York, and Ebrahim KAZEMZADEH, of 3615 Veteran Ave. #9, Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPEECH-ENABLED ACCESS TO MEDIA CONTENT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. may designate.

Docket No. 2008-1655

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Michael Johnston
Michael JOHNSTON

Date: 10/1/09

United States of America

State of New Jersey)

County of Norrib

On this ______ day of ______, 2009, before me personally came Michael JOHNSTON, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

- 4 - 4--

ID # 2220046

Commission Expires 11/30/2013

Docket No. 2008-1655

We Kazinadil Ebrahim KAZEMZADEH

Date: 10/1/2009

United States of America

State of California)

County of Los Angeles

On this ______ day of _______, 2009, before me personally came Ebrahim KAZEMZADEH, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

-34

See Attached form

Correspondence Address: AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

PATENT

REEL: 047265 FRAME: 0448

3105667653

Ebrahim KAZEMZADEH

OCT 1- 2009

State of California) County of Los Angeles)

On this 10/01/2009 before me, Beatriz Babinski, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared EBRAHIM KAZEMZADEH who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name (s) is / are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he / she/ they executed the same in his / her/ their authorized capacity (ies) and that by his / her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRIZ BABINS 161070 M.C. RY PUSC RY PUSC CONTINUE OF THE PURCE OF T

Beatriz Babinski - Notary Public My comm. Exp. Oct. 6/2011

> PATENT REEL: 047265 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 10/22/2018